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«ДНЕСТР»«ДНЕСТР»«ДНЕСТР»«ДНЕСТР»«ДНЕСТР»     Овидиополь
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Колос» Ярцун (2), Чмерук, Заруцкий, Марусин 5:0
2 09.08.97 «Славия» Ярцун (2) 2:1
3 16.08.97 «Виктория» Ярцун (2), Примильский, Заруцкий 4:1
5 30.08.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:3
6 06.09.97 «Маяк» Чмерук 1:1
8 20.09.97 «Атлетик» Примильский 1:1
9 27.09.97 «Монолит» Слота, Чмерук 2:0
10 04.10.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Жусь, Н. Андреев, Ярцун, Заруцкий,

И. Зелинский 5:0
11 11.10.97 «Одессос» Чмерук, Ярцун (2) 3:0
12 18.10.97 «Локомотив» Бабий (2), Примильский (п), Ярцун,

Омельченко (аг) 5:1
13 25.10.97 «Дружба» Завидный 1:2
14 01.11.97 «Нива» Ярцун (3), Слота, Белоскирский,

Е. Ивасенко (аг) 6:0
15 08.11.97 «Атлант» И. Зелинский (п) 1:3
7 15.11.97 «Лилия» 0:0
16 28.03.98 «Атлант» +:–
17 04.04.98 «Нива» Ал-др Шевченко, Кулиш, Чмиль 3:3
18 11.04.98 «Дружба» Кулиш (5), Чмерук, И. Зелинский (п) 7:1
19 18.04.98 «Локомотив» И. Зелинский (п), Кулиш (2), Чмиль 4:0
20 25.04.98 «Одессос» Кулиш (2, 1п), Подвальный 3:1
21 09.05.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Кулиш (2), Заруцкий, Подвальный (2) 5:1
22 16.05.98 «Монолит» Подвальный (2), Свиргун, Чмиль, Кулиш,

Безуглый, И. Зелинский (п) 7:0
23 23.05.98 «Лилия» Кулиш (2), Коридзе (2) 4:0
24 30.05.98 «Атлетик» Подвальный, Кресс 2:0
25 06.06.98 «Маяк» Мельников (2), Подвальный 3:0
26 14.06.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Свиргун, Чмиль, Чмерук 3:0
28 27.06.98 «Виктория» Кресс 1:0
29 04.07.98 «Славия» +:–
30 11.07.98 «Колос» Чмерук, Е. Андреев, Свиргун (2, 1п) 4:0

«««««РЫБАК-ДОРОЖНИКРЫБАК-ДОРОЖНИКРЫБАК-ДОРОЖНИКРЫБАК-ДОРОЖНИКРЫБАК-ДОРОЖНИК»»»»»     Одесса
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Атлант» Погорелов (4),Калфа (2), Бредис,

Кириенко, Тарасенко, И. Мацанский (3),
Варламов (п) 13:1

2 09.08.97 «Колос» Прохода, Варивода, Погорелов 3:1
3 16.08.97 «Славия» 0:0
4 23.08.97 «Виктория» 0:0
5 30.08.97 «Днестр» Мочуляк (2),  Варивода 3:0
7 13.09.97 «Атлетик» Мочуляк (п), Ал-др. Никифоров 2:4
8 20.09.97 «Маяк» Погорелов 1:0
9 27.09.97 «Лилия» Мочуляк (2), Погорелов (2), Агеев,

Бабаев, Ал-др. Никифоров 7:0
10 04.10.97 «Монолит» Ал-др Никифоров (3, 1п) 3:0
11 11.10.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Мочуляк, Погорелов (2) 3:2
13 25.10.97 «Локомотив» Мочуляк 1:2
14 01.11.97 «Дружба» Агеев, Варивода (п), Погорелов 3:1
15 08.11.97 «Нива» Мочуляк (п), Погорелов (2), Бабаев,

Ткачук (2) 6:0
12 13.10.97 «Одессос» Ткачук, Мочуляк, Погорелов 4:1
16 28.03.98 «Нива» Погорелов (2) 2:1
17 04.04.98 «Дружба» 0:0
18 11.04.98 «Локомотив» Иевлев, Погорелов (2) 3:0
19 18.04.98 «Одессос» Кулиев, Гапоненко 2:1
20 25.04.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Ткачук, Иевлев 2:0
21 09.05.98 «Монолит» Погорелов (2) 2:1
22 16.05.98 «Лилия» –:+
23 23.05.98 «Атлетик» Перчиклий 1:0
24 30.05.98 «Маяк» Ткачук, Мокан 2:0
26 14.06.98 «Днестр» 0:3
27 20.06.98 «Виктория» Погорелов (2) 2:2
28 27.06.98 «Славия» Чернышов, Погорелов, Ветвицкий 3:0
29 04.07.98 «Колос» +:–
30 11.07.98 «Атлант» –:+

«АТЛЕТИК» ФК ИМ. ТРОФИМОВА«АТЛЕТИК» ФК ИМ. ТРОФИМОВА«АТЛЕТИК» ФК ИМ. ТРОФИМОВА«АТЛЕТИК» ФК ИМ. ТРОФИМОВА«АТЛЕТИК» ФК ИМ. ТРОФИМОВА     Великая Михайловка
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Дружба» Митин, Каракула, Робилко 3:0
2 09.08.97 «Нива» В. Трофимов 1:3
3 16.08.97 «Атлант» Дьяченко (п), Гордиенко 2:1
4 23.08.97 «Колос» Робилко 1:3
5 30.08.97 «Славия» Ходос, Дьяченко, Робилко, Каракула 4:0
6 06.09.97 «Виктория» Попов 1:0
7 13.09.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Килиенко (2), Ходос, Быков (аг) 4:2
8 20.09.97 «Днестр» Ходос 1:1
9 27.09.97 «Маяк» Ходос, Кучерявенко, Граненко 3:0
11 11.10.97 «Лилия» Попов 1:0
12 18.10.97 «Монолит» Ходос (2, 1п) 2:0
13 25.10.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» В. Трофимов 1:0
14 01.11.97 «Одессос» А. Трофимов, В. Трофимов 2:0
15 08.11.97 «Локомотив» Кучерявенко, Килиенко (2)
16 28.03.98 «Локомотив» В. Трофимов, Попов 2:0
17 04.04.98 «Одессос» –:+
18 11.04.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Ходос (2), Чубко, В. Трофимов (п) 4:1
19 18.04.98 «Монолит» С. Труханов, Чубко 2:1
20 25.04.98 «Лилия» Ходос, В. Трофимов, Кармак (п) 3:1
22 16.05.98 «Маяк» Попов, Митин 2:2
23 23.05.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:1
24 30.05.98 «Днестр» 0:2
25 06.06.98 «Виктория» Митин 1:1
26 13.06.98 «Славия» Килиенко 1:1
27 20.06.98 «Колос» +:–
28 27.06.98 «Атлант» +:–
29 04.07.98 «Нива» Ходос (3) 3:2
30 11.07.98 «Дружба» 0:2

«МАЯК»«МАЯК»«МАЯК»«МАЯК»«МАЯК»     Маяки
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Нива» Котик (2), Андр. Любчик 3:0
2 09.08.97 «Атлант» Древаль 1:1
3 16.08.97 «Колос» Дорошенко 1:0
4 23.08.97 «Славия» О. Белый, Стародубовский 1:3
5 30.08.97 «Виктория» Дорошенко 1:1
6 06.09.97 «Днестр» Андр. Любчик 1:1
8 20.09.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:1
9 27.09.97 «Атлетик» 0:3
10 08.10.97 «Лилия» Андр. Любчик (3), Дорошенко, Котик,

Тваровский 6:1
11 11.10.97 «Монолит» Дорошенко (2) 2:1
12 18.10.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Дорошенко, Котик 2:0
13 25.10.97 «Одессос» 0:2
14 01.11.97 «Локомотив» Андр. Любчик (3), О. Белый 4:2
15 08.11.97 «Дружба» Стародубовский 1:1
16 28.03.98 «Дружба» А. Белый (2) 2:2
17 04.04.98 «Локомотив» Андр. Любчик (2) 2:1
18 11.04.98 «Одессос» Стародубовский (4), Котик (2), Ярошенко,

Андр. Любчик 8:0
19 18.04.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Стародубовский (2), А. Белый, О. Белый,

Андр. Любчик 5:1
20 25.04.98 «Монолит» 0:0
21 09.05.98 «Лилия» 0:1
22 16.05.98 «Атлетик» Дорошенко, Отченаш 2:2
24 30.05.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:2
25 06.06.98 «Днестр» 0:3
26 13.06.98 «Виктория» Котик, Дорошенко, Андр. Любчик, Древаль 4:0
27 20.06.98 «Славия» Андр. Любчик, А. Белый 2:1
28 27.06.98 «Колос» Макогон (п), Котик, Стародубовский (2),

Андр. Любчик 5:1
29 04.07.98 «Атлант» +:–
30 11.07.98 «Нива» Макогон, Спотарь 2:2

«ДРУЖБА»«ДРУЖБА»«ДРУЖБА»«ДРУЖБА»«ДРУЖБА»     Заря
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Атлетик» 0:3
2 09.08.97 «Лилия» Ю. Степанов 1:1
3 16.08.97 «Монолит» Волканов, З. Стоянов, Ю. Степанов 3:2
5 30.08.97 «Одессос» 0:1
6 06.09.97 «Локомотив» Георгиев (п) 1:4
7 13.09.97 «Нива» Кирилов 1:2
4 23.09.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» З. Стоянов, Кирилов 2:1
9 27.09.97 «Атлант» В. Атанасов 1:1
10 04.10.97 «Колос» З. Стоянов (2), Ю. Степанов 3:0
11 11.10.97 «Славия» 0:0
12 18.10.97 «Виктория» Кирилов (2), Ю. Степанов 3:1
13 25.10.97 «Днестр» З. Стоянов, Кирилов 2:1
14 01.11.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Ю. Степанов 1:3
15 08.11.97 «Маяк» Кирилов 1:1
16 28.03.98 «Маяк» И. Тропанец, Ю. Степанов 2:2
17 04.04.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:0
18 11.04.98 «Днестр» Ю. Степанов 1:7
19 18.04.98 «Виктория» 0:1
20 25.04.98 «Славия» Бутук 1:0
21 09.05.98 «Колос» Волканов, И. Тропанец, З. Стоянов 3:0
22 16.05.98 «Атлант» +:–
23 23.05.98 «Нива» З. Стоянов (2) 2:0
25 06.06.98 «Локомотив» Короленко (2, 1п) 2:2
26 13.06.98 «Одессос» Камышан, Сулаков, З. Стоянов (3),

Чикликчи 6:0
27 20.06.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Ю. Степанов, Короленко 2:0
28 27.06.98 «Монолит» Ю. Тропанец 1:1
29 04.07.98 «Лилия» Сулаков (п), О. Кулинский, Ю. Степанов 3:3
30 11.04.98 «Атлетик» Ю. Степанов, Волканов 2:0

«ЛИЛИЯ»«ЛИЛИЯ»«ЛИЛИЯ»«ЛИЛИЯ»«ЛИЛИЯ»     Одесса
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Локомотив» А. Каневский 1:1
2 09.08.97 «Дружба» Белых 1:1
3 16.08.97 «Нива» +:–
4 23.08.97 «Атлант» Белых 1:2
5 30.08.97 «Колос» Иевлев, Сорокин, А. Каневский 3:2
6 06.09.97 «Славия» 0:2
8 20.09.97 «Виктория» 0:1
9 27.09.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:7
10 08.10.97 «Маяк» Загороднюк 1:6
11 11.10.97 «Атлетик» 0:1
13 25.10.97 «Монолит» Жосан, Маточкин 2:1
14 01.11.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Загороднюк, Кириченко 2:1
15 08.11.97 «Одессос» 0:3
7 15.11.97 «Днестр» 0:0
16 28.03.98 «Одессос» Калибабчук (2), Янчев (п), Покатило 4:1
17 04.04.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Калибабчук 1:0
18 11.04.98 «Монолит» Янчев 1:1
20 25.04.98 «Атлетик» Янчев 1:3
21 09.05.98 «Маяк» Р. Зелинский 1:0
22 16.05.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» +:–
23 23.05.98 «Днестр» 0:4
24 30.05.98 «Виктория» 0:1
25 06.06.98 «Славия» Золотарь (2), Сагалюк 3:0
26 13.06.98 «Колос» –:+
27 20.06.98 «Атлант» +:–
28 27.06.98 «Нива» Золотарь 1:4
29 04.07.98 «Дружба» Вдовенко, А. Каневский, Золотарь 3:3
30 11.07.98 «Локомотив» Калфа, Бурлака, Калибабчук (2, 1п) 4:6

«ВИКТОРИЯ»«ВИКТОРИЯ»«ВИКТОРИЯ»«ВИКТОРИЯ»«ВИКТОРИЯ»     Ивановка
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Славия» Петин (2), Грушко, Чмиль, Щербаков 5:1
3 16.08.97 «Днестр» Болотенко 1:4
4 23.08.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:0
5 30.08.97 «Маяк» Ковалив 1:1
6 06.09.97 «Атлетик» 0:1
7 13.09.97 «Монолит» Грушко (п), Чмиль, А. Ковалев 3:1
8 20.09.97 «Лилия» Иевлев 1:0
9 27.09.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Василькив 1:1
11 11.10.97 «Локомотив» Грушко, Василькив 2:7
12 18.10.97 «Дружба» Василькив 1:3
13 25.10.97 «Нива» Максаков (п) 1:4
14 01.11.97 «Атлант» Карпишин 1:2
15 08.11.97 «Колос» Карпишин, Гаврилюк, Рожик (2), Гладий,

А. Ковалев, Ковалив (2) 10:0
10 15.11.97 «Одессос» 0:1
16 28.03.98 «Колос» Карпишин, Граматик, Тарасенко (2) 4:0
17 04.04.98 «Атлант» +:–
19 18.04.98 «Дружба» Тарасенко 1:0
20 25.04.98 «Локомотив» В. Левандовский (п), Стахов 2:3
18 02.05.98 «Нива» Кутовой (3), Стахов, В. Левандовский (2)6:0
21 09.05.98 «Одессос» Стахов, Кутовой 2:1
22 16.05.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Кутовой (2), Стахов (2), Тарасенко (2) 6:3
23 23.05.98 «Монолит» Кутовой 1:1
24 30.05.98 «Лилия» Стахов 1:0
25 06.06.98 «Атлетик» Стахов 1:1
26 13.06.98 «Маяк» 0:4
27 20.06.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Войников (2) 2:2
28 27.06.98 «Днестр» 0:1
30 11.07.98 «Славия» –:+

«ЛОКОМОТИВ»«ЛОКОМОТИВ»«ЛОКОМОТИВ»«ЛОКОМОТИВ»«ЛОКОМОТИВ»     Александровка
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Лилия» Тищенко 1:1
2 09.08.97 «Монолит» Вал. Бобик, Тищенко 2:3
3 16.08.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Турищев 1:1
4 23.08.97 «Одессос» 0:1
6 06.09.97 «Дружба» Турищев (п), Бышов, Кирилюк (2) 4:1
7 13.09.97 «Атлант» 0:2
8 20.09.97 «Нива» Толкач, О. Ковалев 2:2
9 27.09.97 «Колос» +:–
10 04.10.97 «Славия» 0:3
11 11.10.97 «Виктория» Вал. Бобик, Гирка, Турищев, Кирилюк (4)7:2
12 18.10.97 «Днестр» Кирилюк 1:5
13 25.10.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Кирилюк, Сергиенко 2:1
14 01.11.97 «Маяк» Кирилюк, Шашков 2:4
15 08.11.97 «Атлетик» 0:3
16 28.03.98 «Атлетик» 0:2
17 04.04.98 «Маяк» Милушев (п) 1:2
18 12.04.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:3
19 18.04.98 «Днестр» 0:4
20 25.04.98 «Виктория» Печеный (2), Гирка 3:2
21 09.05.98 «Славия» А. Ткаченко (2, 1п), Жмыхов 3:1
22 16.05.98 «Колос» И. Мацанский (2), Печеный, А. Ткаченко 4:0
23 23.05.98 «Атлант» +:–
25 06.06.98 «Дружба» И. Мацанский, Гирка 2:2
27 20.06.98 «Одессос» +:–
28 27.06.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Кирилюк (4), О. Ковалев (2), Шашков,

И. Мацанский 8:1
29 04.07.98 «Монолит» Кирилюк (2) 2:0
30 11.07.98 «Лилия» Кирилюк (3), И. Мацанский, Стратиенко 6:4
24 19.07.98 «Нива» 0:3

«НИВА»«НИВА»«НИВА»«НИВА»«НИВА»     Выпасное
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Маяк» 0:3
2 09.08.97 «Атлант» Михалевич (2), Е. Ивасенко 3:1
3 16.08.97 «Лилия» –:+
4 23.08.97 «Монолит» Новосельцев (п),  Михалевич 2:1
6 06.09.97 «Одессос» Е. Ивасенко (п) 1:2
7 13.09.97 «Дружба» Деминский, Каберник 2:1
8 20.09.97 «Локомотив» Е. Ивасенко, Щербина 2:2
10 04.10.97 «Атлант» 0:4
11 11.10.97 «Колос» +:–
5 15.10.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Е. Ивасенко (2, 1п) 2:2
12 18.10.97 «Славия» Е. Ивасенко 1:2
13 25.10.97 «Виктория» Акимов (2), Зудихин, Лютик 4:1
14 01.11.97 «Днестр» 0:6
15 08.11.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:6
16 28.03.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Ю. Тарасов 1:2
17 04.04.98 «Днестр» Е. Ивасенко (п), Ищук, Акимов 3:3
19 18.04.98 «Славия» Деминский 1:0
20 25.04.98 «Колос» Михалевич (2), Диденко, Акимов,

Е. Ивасенко 5:2
18 02.05.98 «Виктория» 0:6
21 09.05.98 «Атлант» +:–
23 23.05.98 «Дружба» 0:2
25 06.06.98 «Одессос» Зудихин, Муница (2) 3:1
26 13.06.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Мороз, Е. Ивасенко (2), Михалевич,

Акимов, Щербина 6:2
27 20.06.98 «Монолит» Зудихин, Е. Ивасенко 2:2
28 27.06.98 «Лилия» Е. Ивасенко, Акимов (2), Загороднюк (аг) 4:1
29 04.07.98 «Атлетик» Е. Ивасенко (2, 1п) 2:3
30 11.07.98 «Маяк» Акимов, Щербина (п) 2:2
24 19.07.98 «Одессос» Щербина, Е. Ивасенко, Акимов 3:0

«СЛАВИЯ»«СЛАВИЯ»«СЛАВИЯ»«СЛАВИЯ»«СЛАВИЯ»     Дмитровка
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Виктория» Чулак 1:5
2 09.08.97 «Днестр» П. Гайдаржи 1:2
3 16.08.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:0
4 23.08.97 «Маяк» Вал. Данкоглов 1:3
5 30.08.97 «Атлетик» 0:4
6 06.09.97 «Лилия» Сорочан, Вал. Данкоглов 2:0
7 13.09.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» И. Гайдаржи, Вал. Данкоглов 2:1
8 20.09.97 «Монолит» Л. Мацанский, Н. Гайдаржи 2:3
9 27.09.97 «Одессос» 0:0
10 04.10.97 «Локомотив» А. Данкоглов, Радишевский, Соколов 3:0
11 11.10.97 «Дружба» 0:0
12 18.10.97 «Нива» Лутюк, А. Данкоглов (п) 2:1
13 25.10.97 «Атлант» Соколов 1:4
14 01.11.97 «Колос» Чулак (2), Вал. Данкоглов, Л. Мацанский 4:2
17 04.04.98 «Колос» Вит. Данкоглов, Л. Мацанский 2:0
18 11.04.98 «Атлант» +:–
19 18.04.98 «Нива» 0:1
20 25.04.98 «Дружба» 0:1
21 09.05.98 «Локомотив» Чулак 1:3
22 16.05.98 «Одессос» И. Гайдаржи 1:0
23 23.05.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» И. Гайдаржи (п) 1:1
24 30.05.98 «Монолит» 0:1
25 06.06.98 «Лилия» 0:3
26 13.06.98 «Атлетик» Вал. Данкоглов 1:1
27 20.06.98 «Маяк» И. Гайдаржи 1:2
28 27.06.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:3
29 04.07.98 «Днестр» –:+
30 11.07.98 «Виктория» +:–

«ОДЕССОС»«ОДЕССОС»«ОДЕССОС»«ОДЕССОС»«ОДЕССОС»     Южный
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
2 09.08.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Москаленко, Кондрашов, Лобанец,

Струбицкий 4:0
1 12.08.97 «Монолит» Кондрашов 1:2
4 23.08.97 «Локомотив» Кондрашов 1:0
5 30.08.97 «Дружба» Бурыкин 1:0
6 06.09.97 «Нива» Москаленко, Машнин (п) 2:1
8 20.09.97 «Атлант» Маковей, Бандуровский 2:7
9 27.09.97 «Славия» 0:0
11 11.10.97 «Днестр» 0:3
13 25.10.97 «Маяк» Цыбин (2) 2:0
14 01.11.97 «Атлетик» 0:2
15 08.11.97 «Лилия» Лобанец (2), Юрескул 3:0
12 13.11.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Тарасенко 1:4
10 15.11.97 «Виктория» Тарасенко 1:0
7 22.11.97 «Колос» Лобанец, Юрескул, Тарасенко 3:1
16 28.03.98 «Лилия» Лобанец 1:4
17 04.04.98 «Атлетик» +:–
18 11.04.98 «Маяк» 0:8
19 18.04.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Ярцун 1:2
20 25.04.98 «Днестр» Лобанец 1:3
21 09.05.98 «Виктория» Цыбин 1:2
22 16.05.98 «Славия» 0:1
23 23.05.98 «Колос» +:–
24 30.05.98 «Атлант» +:–
25 06.06.98 «Нива» Диденко (аг) 1:3
26 13.06.98 «Дружба» 0:6
27 20.06.98 «Локомотив» –:+
29 04.07.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» –:+
30 11.07.98 «Монолит» 0:1

«МОНОЛИТ»«МОНОЛИТ»«МОНОЛИТ»«МОНОЛИТ»«МОНОЛИТ»     Ильичевск
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
2 09.08.97 «Локомотив» Говера, Ракович, Шевченко 3:2
1 12.08.97 «Одессос» Федосеев (2) 2:1
3 16.08.97 «Дружба» Шевченко, Унгер 2:3
4 23.08.97 «Нива» Ракович 1:2
5 30.08.97 «Атлант» +:–
6 06.09.97 «Колос» 0:1
7 13.09.97 «Виктория» Данильченко 1:3
8 20.09.97 «Славия» Паламарчук, Моисеенков (2) 3:2
9 27.09.97 «Днестр» 0:2
10 04.10.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:3
11 11.10.97 «Маяк» Говера 1:2
12 18.10.97 «Атлетик» 0:2
13 25.10.97 «Лилия» Смищук 1:2
15 08.11.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» 0:3
16 28.03.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Смищук, Зелененко (аг) 2:0
18 11.04.98 «Лилия» Смищук 1:1
19 18.04.98 «Атлетик» Марталога 1:2
20 25.04.98 «Маяк» 0:0
21 09.05.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Марталога 1:2
22 16.05.98 «Днестр» 0:7
23 23.05.98 «Виктория» Гавриленко 1:1
24 30.05.98 «Славия» Гавриленко (п) 1:0
25 06.06.98 «Колос» Гавриленко, Марталога, Трандасир (2) 4:1
26 13.06.98 «Атлант» +:–
27 20.06.98 «Нива» Низовец (2) 2:2
28 27.06.98 «Дружба» Громов 1:1
29 04.07.98 «Локомотив» 0:2
30 11.07.98 «Одессос» Гавриленко 1:0

«СКА-ЛОТТО-2»«СКА-ЛОТТО-2»«СКА-ЛОТТО-2»«СКА-ЛОТТО-2»«СКА-ЛОТТО-2»     Одесса
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
2 09.08.97 «Одессос» 0:4
3 16.08.97 «Локомотив» Терещенко 1:1
6 06.09.97 «Атлант» Гаджиев 1:5
7 13.09.97 «Славия» Гаджиев 1:2
8 20.09.97 «Колос» Клопша, Спиридонов (2) 3:1
4 23.09.97 «Дружба» Гаджиев (п) 1:2
9 27.09.97 «Виктория» Гаджиев 1:1
10 04.10.97 «Днестр» 0:5
11 11.10.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Дариенко (аг), Спиридонов 2:3
5 15.10.97 «Нива» Спиридонов, Гаджиев 2:3
12 18.10.97 «Маяк» 0:2
13 25.10.97 «Атлетик» 0:1
14 01.11.97 «Лилия» Гайдаенко 1:2
15 08.11.97 «Монолит» Гаджиев  (2), Лавринович 3:0
16 28.03.98 «Монолит» 0:2
17 04.04.98 «Лилия» 0:1
18 11.04.98 «Атлетик» Калфа 1:4
19 18.04.98 «Маяк» Спиридонов 1:5
20 25.04.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» 0:2
21 09.05.98 «Днестр» Чудный (п) 1:5
22 16.05.98 «Виктория» Каражей, Чудный (п), Спиридонов 3:6
23 23.05.98 «Славия» Спиридонов 1:1
24 30.05.98 «Колос» 0:4
25 06.06.98 «Атлант» +:–
26 13.06.98 «Нива» Ефимов, Алексеенко 2:6
27 20.06.98 «Дружба» 0:2
28 27.06.98 «Локомотив» Гайдаенко 1:8
29 04.07.98 «Одессос» +:–

«КОЛОС»«КОЛОС»«КОЛОС»«КОЛОС»«КОЛОС»     Татарбунары
Тур Дата Соперник Голы Д Г
1 02.08.97 «Днестр» 0:5
2 09.08.97 «Рыбак-Дорожник» Мурманашвили 1:3
3 16.08.97 «Маяк» 0:1
4 23.08.97 «Атлетик» Малецкий (п), Мурманашвили, Белинский 3:1
5 30.08.97 «Лилия» Мурманашвили, Пономаренко 2:3
6 06.09.97 «Монолит» Мельник 1:0
8 20.09.97 «СКА-Лотто-2» Прокопюк 1:3
9 27.09.97 «Локомотив» –:+
10 04.10.97 «Дружба» 0:3
11 11.10.97 «Нива» –:+
12 18.10.97 «Атлант» 0:3
14 01.11.97 «Славия» Пономаренко (п), Харитоненко 2:4
15 08.11.97 «Виктория» 0:10
7 22.11.97 «Одессос» Бондарюк 1:3
16 28.03.98 «Виктория» 0:4
17 04.04.98 «Славия» 0:2
19 18.04.98 «Атлант» +:–
20 25.04.98 «Нива» Добында, Пономаренко 2:5
21 09.05.98 «Дружба» 0:3
22 16.05.98 «Локомотив» 0:4
23 23.05.98 «Одессос» –:+
24 30.05.98 «СКА-Лотто-2» Харитоненко (3), Диордиев 4:0
25 06.06.98 «Монолит» Харитоненко 1:4
26 13.06.98 «Лилия» +:–
27 20.06.98 «Атлетик» –:+
28 27.06.98 «Маяк» Пономаренко 1:5
29 04.07.98 «Рыбак-Дорожник» –:+
30 11.07.98 «Днестр» 0:4
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